e-voting was reconciled with the Register of Members of the Company as on cut-off date 
as maintained by RTA of the Company. 

10. As on cut-off date, the total paid-up share capital of the Company was Rs. 144,61 ,09,569 
(Rupees One Hundred Forty-Four Crore Sixty-One Lakh Nine Thousand Five Hundred 
and Sixty-Nine only) divided into 144,61 ,09,569 (Rupees One Hundred Forty-Four Crore 
Sixty-One Lakh Nine Thousand Five Hundred and Sixty-Nine only) Equity Shares of INR 
1 /- (Indian Rupee One only) each. 

11 . The result of the remote e-voting in respect of the resolution(s) contained in the Postal